



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT
BOMBAY.
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION.**

Civil Application No.3623 Of 2013.

In

First Appeal No.195 Of 2011.

Kailaschand Manakchand Bhartiya & Ors. :: **Applicants.**

Versus

National Insurance Co.Ltd. & Ors. :: **Respondents.**

Appearance =>

None present for the Applicants.

Mr. P.P. Bafna, Advocate for Respondent No.1.

CORAM : K.K. Tated, J.

DATE : 27th August, 2014.

Per Court :-

None present for the Applicants. Mr. P.P. Bafna, learned counsel appearing for Respondent No.1 states that, Mr. P.M. Yelnoorkar, Advocate is no more.

[2] Considering this fact, Office is directed to issue notices to the applicants – original Resp.Nos. 1 to 3 intimating them that present Civil Application will appear on the Board on 6th October, 2014, for hearing.

(K.K. TATED, J.)