



2026:BHC-AUG:12434

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.**

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3244 OF 2018

IN

FIRST APPEAL NO. 195 OF 2011

WITH

CA/3623/2013 IN FA/195/2011

Kailaschand Manakchand Bhartiya.

Applicant.

Versus

National Insurance Co. Ltd. & others.

Respondents.

None for the applicant.

Mr. P.P. Bafna, Advocate for respondent No.1.

CORAM : SUNIL K. KOTWAL,J.

Dated : 27th November 2018.

PER COURT :-

. None appears for the applicants. Learned Counsel for respondent No.1 is present.

2. Stand over to 11th January 2019.

**(SUNIL K. KOTWAL)
JUDGE**

vdd/