



2026:BHC-AUG:12434

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

959 CIVIL APPLICATION NO.3244 OF 2018
IN FA/195/2011 WITH CA/3623/2013 IN FA/195/2011
WITH FA/195/2011

KAILASCHAND MANAKCHAND BHARATIYA
VERSUS
THE NATIONAL INSURANCE CO LTD AND ORS

Advocate for Applicants : Shri Madhav M. Bhokarikar
Advocate for Respondent No.1 : Shri R.C.Bora h/f. Shri P.P.Bafna

CORAM : P.R. BORA, J.
Date: February 06, 2019

PER COURT :-

- 1 The appellant Insurance Company to take necessary steps within two weeks.
- 2 If no steps are taken, the matter shall stand dismissed.

(P.R. BORA, J.)