



2026:BHC-AUG:12434
937-CA-3623-13

1

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CIVIL APPLICATION NO.3623 OF 2013
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO.195 OF 2011

Kailaschand Manakchand Bhartiya
and others

.... Applicants

Versus

National Insurance Co. Ltd
and others

.... Respondents

.....

[CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.]

DATE : 08th September , 2023

ORDER :

1. None for the applicant.
2. Learned advocate for the applicant to take steps within three weeks from today.

[NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI]
JUDGE

S.P Rane